OP \$40.00 3011351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM384116

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The KeyW Holding Corporation		05/01/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND
The KeyW Corporation		05/01/2016	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SenSage, Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: 7740 Milestone Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Hanover	
State/Country:	ountry: MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	al Code: 21076	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3011351	SENSAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5122874866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-656-7960

Email: brian.spross@jonesspross.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Spross

Address Line 1: 1605 Lakecliff Hills Lane

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78732

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Spross	
SIGNATURE:	/brian spross/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Versata - Hexis KEYW Quitclaim Trademark Assignment [EXECUTED]#page1.tif

source=Versata - Hexis KEYW Quitclaim Trademark Assignment [EXECUTED]#page2.tif source=Versata - Hexis KEYW Quitclaim Trademark Assignment [EXECUTED]#page3.tif

QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This QUITCLAIM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of May 1, 2016 (the "<u>Assignment</u>"), is made by and between THE KEYW HOLDING CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, and THE KEYW CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation (collectively, "<u>Assignor</u>"), and SENSAGE, INC., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest (if and to the extent any) in, to and under the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Assigned Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee on a quitclaim, as-is, where-is basis, Assignor's entire right, title and interest (if and to the extent Assignor holds any such interest) in, to and under the Assigned Marks.
- 2. <u>No Representations or Warranties</u>. Assignor makes no representations or warranties whatsoever with respect to the Assigned Marks, including the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in one or more counterparts (including by facsimile or electronic .pdf submission), and by the different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by their respective authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

THE KEYW HOLDING CORPORATION

By:

Title: CYNEF EXECUTIVE OF FOX

THE KEYW CORPORATION

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

SENSAGE, INC.

Exhibit A

The "SenSage" mark with an expired registration belonging to SenSage, Inc. formerly registered under Serial No. 78-481756, Reg. No. 3011351.

RECORDED: 05/12/2016